

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-1036 Version: 1 Name: East Oakland Sports Complex Property

Management And Maintenance Contract

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/12/2016 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 6/7/2016 **Final action:** 6/7/2016

Title: Subject: East Oakland Sports Complex Property Management And Maintenance Contract

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To: (1) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With ABM Onsite Services For Property Management And Maintenance Of The East Oakland Sports Complex (EOSC) For A Term Of Two- (2) Years In An Amount Of One Million, Four Thousand, Seven Hundred And Eighty Five Dollars (\$1,004,785), With (A) Two (2) One (1) Year Options To Extend The Agreement In An Amount Of \$553,426 In The Third Year And \$586,632 In The Fourth Year Of The Agreement, And (B) An Option To Extend On A Month-To- Month Basis At The End Of The Term Of The Agreement, Or Any Extensions Thereof, Pending A New Request For Proposals To Secure A New Contractor, And (2) Increase The Current Contract With ABM Onsite Services By An Amount Of Two Hundred Thousand (\$200,000) For Six (6) Months To

Pay For Services Incurred From February 2016 Until The New Contract Is Executed

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86206 0613E

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2016	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/24/2016	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
5/12/2016	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: East Oakland Sports Complex Property Management And Maintenance Contract

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To: (1) Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With ABM Onsite Services For Property Management And Maintenance Of The East Oakland Sports Complex (EOSC) For A Term Of Two- (2) Years In An Amount Of One Million, Four Thousand, Seven Hundred And Eighty Five Dollars (\$1,004,785), With (A) Two (2) One (1) Year Options To Extend The Agreement In An Amount Of \$553,426 In The Third Year And \$586,632 In The Fourth Year Of The Agreement, And (B) An Option To Extend On A Month-To- Month Basis At The End Of The Term Of The Agreement, Or Any Extensions Thereof, Pending A New Request For Proposals To Secure A New Contractor, And (2) Increase The Current Contract With ABM Onsite Services By An Amount Of Two Hundred Thousand (\$200,000) For Six (6) Months To Pay For Services Incurred From February 2016 Until The New Contract Is Executed